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Nome del pro 5tto
Nomibre del producto

gmle Jelpreducts: | ireless neadphone 950 mm
Nazﬁ(?rodufm
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azev produktu:
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impedance: Freauency Respons
bedang: e
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Capacita della Batteria: | 1000 mAh
EMKOCTb aKKky lgl 600 mA
Pojemnos¢ akumulatora.
emng tter‘fﬁ'a‘u%aétet.
aga(l_a aterie:
Batterikapacitet:
ensitivity: Charging Tim
Empfidli] ’?fg EL%E’%
sensibilie Temps de char
sensi 1.4“': Flempode cal%
Tensibilita: | 110+ 5 an Tempo di Ricari
HyscreuTensnogib: * Bpema 3 e
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olsomhed: o
Siflvest Boba haife
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Specifiche della batteria
Esp&eclﬁci‘flon de laﬁbaterla
neynpukalms 6atapen
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Specifikation for batt
Specifikace batel
Batterispecifikati

DC 3.7V 1000 mAh, 3.7 Wh

( Bluetooth Version: Standby Time: \
Bluetooth-Versio standby-Lautzeit:
Bluetooth) \—55 iR
Version “Temps de veille
Version de Tiempo de espera
Versione di 5.2 Tempo di Standby: | 1000 1y
epcua Bluetoot! Bpemn 8 pexuiie Xy 7
sja B Czas pracy - tryb czuwal
Bluetooth-versio tandby.
Verze Bluetoof Doba pohotovostniho rezi
Bluetooth-versiof Standby-tid
Effektive Operansmission Ran Playing Time:
ektive Ubertragungsreic| ulayfzei
S PV i
Portée de transmis; _Autonomie du casq
Rango de transmisio Tiempo de reproducciol
Gamma di Trasmissione: Tempo di Suonare:
Avcranuian nepeaain curnga: | 10 M Bpems socnpon3s. S| 110n
ey
asieg transm casp
Transmissionsomra Spill
. Dosah prenos Doba prehravan:
Overféringsrackvidd: Sp
Battery Specification: Battery Type:
, . Batteriespezifikation: Batterietyp:
Spécification de la batterie Type de batterie :
NyTD—Z1T: | portable

Tipo di batter]
Tipo de bateri

Tun 6aTape)
i

HE]
T
Biferityp.
Typ batbrie:

atterityp:

Lithium-ion
Polymer Battery

Charging temperature range:
adetemperaturbereich:
Plage de fempérature de charge

Intervallo di temperatura di ricarica
Rango de temperatura de carga
TemnepaTypHbli AnanasoH 32prac

E’Sdé
Zakres temperatury ladowania
Opladningstemperaturomra
Rozsah teplot pii nabijen
Laddningstemperaturomrade:

0°C-45°C

Maximum transmit power:
“Maximale Sendelelstung:
Puissance d'emission maximale’:
BRI

Potenza di trasmissiong massima:

M Potencia de transmision maxima:
aKEAMARGHAR MOMAGCT NEDEARNA:
e AR

Maksymalna moc nadawcza:
Maksimal sendeeffekt:
Maximalni vysilaci vykon:
Maximal sandningseffekt:

<20dBm

Frequency band of operation:
| Frequenzbereich:
Bande de fréquence de fonctjonnement :

5
Banda di frequenza operatiya:
Banda de frecuencia de operacion:
YacToTHgil gitanazon:

s S0 ool

Zakres czestotliwosci prac:
Frekvensband for dri

Frekvensband for drift:

Frekvencni pasmo provozu:
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Type-C Charging Cable
User Manuall

Dual 3.5 mm 'Y Extension Cable

Portable Bag

2'm Cable with Volume Control & Mute Button & Boom Mic

Type-CHBT—TIL

EVBAE

3.5YE BT AT R— iR

Rk T

3.5 mmA—F AT TN (IA VL ERBHLI2—1)

Cable de carga Tipo-C
Manal de usuario

Cable de extension en "Y' de 3,5 mm Cable de extension
Bolsa de embalaje

Cable de 2 metros con control de volumen y botén de
silencio y micréfono de brazo

Ka6enb 3apsaku Type-C
PyKOBOACTBO nonb3oBaTens

[BOiHO/ yANMHUTENbHbI KaGenb 3,5 MM Tuna "Y"
MopratueHas cymka

Kaenb 2 M ¢ pery/IaTopom rpoMKOCTH, KHONKOI
or 3syka

Type-C-opladerkabel
Brugermanual

Dobbelt 3,5 mm 'Y'-forlzngerkabel

Berbar taske

2 m kabel med lydstyrkekontrol og lydlos-knap og
boom-mikrofon

Typ C-laddningskabel
Anvindarhandbok

Dubbel 3,5 mm Y-forlangningskabel
Barbar vaska

Type-C-Ladekabel
Bedienungsanleitung

Duales 3,5-mm-Y-Verlangerungskabel

Zugbeutel

2'm Kabel mit Lautstarkeregler & Mute-Taste & Boom-Mikrofon

Cable de charge Type-C
Mode d'emploi

Cable de rallonge double 'Y’ de 3,5 mm

Pochette de transport

Cable de 2 m avec contrdle du volume, bouton de muet et micro Boom

Cavo di Ricarica di Tipo-C

Manuale d'Utente

Doppio Cavo di Prolunga a "Y" da 3,5 mm

Borsa per Cuffia

Cavo da 2 m con Controllo del Volume & Pulsante di Muto &
Microfono Sospeso

Kabel do tadowania typu C
Instrukcja obstugi

Podwajny przediuizacz 3,5 mm typu "Y

Przenosna torba

Kabel o diugoéci 2 m z regulacja gioénosci, przyciskiem wyciszenia
i mikrofonem na wysiegniku

Nabijeci kabel typu C

Uzivatelskd pFiru¢ka

Dudlni prodluzovac kabel 3,5 mm typu ,Y*

Prenosni taska

2m kabel s ovladanim hlasitosti, tlacitkem pro ztlumeni a
mikrofonem

2 m kabel med oll, 1j angni och

Limited Warranty / Eingeschrinkte Garantie / {R:E# / Garantie limitée / Garantia limitada / Servizio
di Garanzia / OrpaHnueHHas rapaHtus / Ograniczona gwarancja / Begraenset garanti / Omezena
zaruka / Begrénsad garanti

Our friendly customer service team is ready and waiting to help. Here is how you can contact us:

Unser freundliches Kundenservice-Team freut sich, Ihnen zu helfen. So kénnen Sie uns kontaktieren:

HHDHRAER—H —ERF - LEBERNOTELBFEVERRTZ2A VO THLEHERAVTE T, BRETESET:
Notre gentil service client est toujours & votre écoute. Vous pouvez nous contacter par une des maniéres suivantes:
Nuestro amable equipo de atencion al cliente esta listo y esperando para ayudarle:

Il nostro team post-vendita sara pronto a servirsi in qualsiasi momento, le seguenti sono le nostre informazioni di contatto:

Hawa apyxento6Has komaHaa no 06CAYXMBAHUIO KTMEHTOB FOTOBA 1 XAET BO3MOXHOCTM MOMOYb. Bbl MOXETE CBA3ATLCS C
Hamu cneayiowmm o6pasom:

Nasz zesp6t obstugi klienta jest gotowy do pomocy. Oto jak mozesz si¢ z nami skontaktowaé:
Vores venlige kundeserviceteam er klar til at hjeelpe. Her er, hvordan du kan kontakte os:
Nas pratelsky tym zakaznického servisu je pfipraven vam pomoci. Zde je nékolik zpUusobu, jak nas muzete kontaktovat:

Var vanliga kundtjanst star redo att hjalpa dig. Sa har kan du kontakta oss:

XX Global: info@oneodio.com

@ Global: oneodio.com/pages/support
Japan: oneodio.jp/pages/support

L, Global: +85269403848 (Mon to Fri 9:00 am-6:30 pm, UTC +8 HKT)

FCC WARNING

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a
Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions,
may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which
can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to
try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

~ Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

— Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV technician for help.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure statement.

The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction

IC Caution:
Radio Standards Specification RSS-Gen, issue 5

~English:

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with
Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’ s licence-exempt RSS(s)
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

This device may not cause interference.

This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause
undesired operation of the device.

RF exposure statement:

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The
device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

- French:

Cet appareil contient des émetteurs / récepteurs exemptes de licence conformes
aux RSS (RSS) d'Innovation, des Sciences et du Développement économique du
Canada. Le fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes :

Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences,

Cet appareil doit accepter toutes les interférences, y compris celles susceptibles de
provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable de 'appareil.

Déclaration d'exposition RF:

L'appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales d'exposition aux RF.
L'appareil peut étre utilisé dans des conditions d'exposition portable sans
restriction.

Ochrona srodowiska
Zutyty sprzet elektroniczny oznakowany zgodnie z dyrektywa Unii Europejskiel,
nie moze byé umieszczany lacznie z innymi odpadami komunalnymi. Podlega on
selektywne] zbiorce i recyklingowi w wyznaczonych punktach. Zapewniajac jego

usuwani

dla i zdrowia ludzkiego. System

zbierania zuzytego sprzetu zgodny jest z lokalnie obowiazujacymi przepisami
ochrony srodowiska dotyczacymi usuwania odpadéw. Szczegélowe informace
na ten temat mozna uzyska w urzedzie miejskim, zakladzie oczyszczania lub
sklepie, w ktorym produkt zostal zakupiony.
Produkt speinia wymagania dyrektyw tzw. Nowego Podejécia Unii Europejskiej
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Explosion zu vermeiden
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UK: Battery Warning! This product has  built-in ithium battery, please do not expose the product to Add.: 6th Floor, T3 Creative Building, Shenzhen
strong sunlight fire o throw into the fire to avoid explosion.

DE: Batteriewarnung! Dieses Produkt verfiigt iber eine eingebaute Lithiumbatterie. Setzen Sie das
Produk bitte keinem starken Sonnenlicht oder Feuer aus und werfen Sie es nicht ins Feuer, um eine

T LIRSS NKE, “%’ﬁfgm Manufacturer: Y ZHAO (SHENZHEN) CO., LIMITED

Colorful Huiwei Cultural and Creative Expo City, No.
5010 Baoan Avenue, Caowei Community, Hangcheng
Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen Guangdong China.
Email: info@oneodio.com

FR: Avertissement relatif 3 a batterie | Ce produit est doté d'une batterie au lithium intégrée. Veuillezne  Tel.: +85269403848

pas 'exposer aux rayons directs du soleil i le jeter au feu pour éviter toute explosion.

IT: Attenzione alla batteria! Questo prodotto ha una batteria al litio integrata, si prega di non esporre il

prodotto alla luce solare intensa, al fuoco o di gettarlo nel fuoco per evitare esplosioni )

E: Advertencia sobre [a bateria: este producto tiene una bateria de litio incorporada. No lo expongaala ~ Uretici: Yl ZHAO (SHENZHEN) CO., LIMITED

luz sola ntensa i al fuego ni o arroje a uego para evtar una explosion.
ing! Dit product heeft een ingebouwde lithiumbatterij. Stel het product niet bloot  Huiwei Killtirel ve Yaratici Fuar Sehri, No.5010

NL huwing

) Zagadniert
ochrona zdrowia | ochrona rodowiska, okreslajacych zagrozenia, ktére powinny
zostat wykryte i wyeliminowane,
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UK: Warning! Please do not use this product in a wet environment.

DE: Warnung! Bitte verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht in einer feuchten
Umgebung.

FR: Avertissement! Veuillez ne pas utiliser ce produit dans un environnement
humide.

IT: Awertenzal Si prega dinon utilizzare questo prodotto in un ambiente umido,
ES: Advertencial No utilice este producto en un entorno himedo.

NL: Waarschuwing! Gebruik dit product niet in een vochtige omgeving,

BE: Waarschuwing! Gebruik dit product niet in een vochtige omgeving,

TR: Uyan! Liitfen bu Grind islak ortamda kullanmayiniz

SE:Varning! Vanligen anvand inte denna produkt i en vat milj.

RU: Mpeaynpexaenviel He ucnons3yiiTe 3ToT NpOAYKT B0 BaXHOi cpepe.
DA: Advarsell Brug ikke dette produkt i vide omgivelser.

CZVarovénil Tento vjrobek nepouziveite ve vihkém prostredi.

SEVarning! Anvand inte denna produkt i fuktiga miljGer.

APEX CE SPECIALISTS LIMITED C&E Connection E-Commerce (DE) GmbH
‘Add.: 89 Princess Street, Add.: Zum Linnegraben 20, 65933,
Manchester, M14HT, UK Frankfurt am Main, Germany

Tel.: +441616371080 Tel.: +4901746508451

Email: info@apex-ce.com Email: info@ce-connection.de

LNOSAHIN DISTRBUTION HRACAT THALAT VE D TICRET (o1
AL ROYA SOk NO:12.18/35 K8 VOGUE

BUSIHESS CENTER ATASEHR STANGUL Kodthane

Emal: 9417268 gmallcom

aan sterk zonlicht, vuur of gooi het niet in het vuur om explosie te voorkomes

Adres: 6. kat, T3 Yaratici Binasi, Shenzhen Renkli

Baoan Caddesi, Caowei Toplulugu, Hangcheng

n.
BEBatterijwaarschuwing! Dit product heeft een ingebouwde lithiumbateri Stel het product niet bloot  Caddesi, Baoan Bolgesi, Shenzhen, Guangdong, Gin

aan sterk zonlicht, vuur of gooi het niet in het vuur om explosie te voorkomen.

Batch Number/Parti Numarasi: PROM241200

TRPil Uyansi! Bu Griin dahili lityum pile sahiptir, patlamays 6nlemekicin litfen triing gicli giines isigina

veya atése maruz birakmayin veya atese atmayin.
Sk:Bakterivamingl Denna produkt har ett inbyggt litiumbatteri, utséitt inte produkten for starkt solljus

eller kasta in i elden for att undvika explosion.

Battery Model : 653048

RU:Ostrzezenie dotyczace Ten produkt ma
wystawiaé go na dziatanie silnego $wiatta stonecznego ani wrzucaé do ognia, aby uniknaé eksplozji
DA: Advarsel om batter Dette produkt har et indbygget litumbatteri. Udszt ikke produktet for steerkt
sollys eller smid det i ilden for at undgd eksplosion,

litowy, nie nalezy Battery Net Weight : 189 g

Battery Manufacturer : Dongguan Wuge Electronic
Technology Co.,Ltd.

CZ:Varovani tykajici se baterie! Tento vyrobek obsahuje vestavénou lithiovou baterii. Nevystavujte Address : No.19 Warehouse, Hongying Industrial
vyrobek silnému slunegnimu zateni ani ohni a nevhazujte jej do ohné, aby nedoglo k explozi Area, Fenggang Town, Dongguan City
SE:Batterivarning! Denna produkt har ett inbyggt litiumbatteri. Utsétt inte produkten for starkt solljus Tel : +86-769-81155833

eller eld och kasta den inte i eld for att undvika explosion. Mail : 3358147609@qq.com
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DANS LE BAC DETRI

EN: The power delivered by the charger must be between min 0.4 Watts required by the radio equipment, and max 4
Watts in order to achieve the maximum charging speed.

DE: Die vom Ladegerét gelieferte Leistung muss zwischen mindestens 0,4 Watt, die von der Funkausriistung benétigt
werden, und hochstens 4 Watt liegen, um die maximale Ladegeschwindigkeit zu erreichen

ES: La potencia entregada por el cargador debe estar entre el minimo de 0,4 vatios requeridos por el equipo de
radio y el maximo de 4 vatios para lograr la méxima velocidad de carga

FR: La puissance délivrée par le chargeur doit étre comprise entre un minimum de 0,4 Watt requis par I équipement
radio et un maximum de 4 Watts afin d atteindre la vitesse de charge maximale.

IT: La potenza erogata dal caricabatterie deve essere compresa tra un minimo di 0,4 Watt richiesti

dall apparecchiatura radio e un massimo di 4 Watt per raggiungere la massima velocita di carica

NL: Het door de lader geleverde vermogen moet minimaal 0,4 Watt bedragen, vereist door de radioapparatuur, en
maximaal 4 Watt om de maximale laadsnelheid te bereiken

Fiekiin s ropration o s don e v appra | Pt réporaion ou < don d ve spparl 1

€ CE o o & X & @ b

FCC ID: 2A25A-Y80B

IC: 28237-Y80B Made in China




